
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY 

LOK SABHA  

STARRED QUESTION NO. 333 

ANSWERED ON 23.03.2023 

 

PRODUCTION OF SOLAR ENERGY 

*333. SHRI RAVINDRA KUSHWAHA 

          SHRI RAVI KISHAN 

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state: 

(a) whether the Government has set a target to produce 200 GW of solar energy by 2024; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) the details of the partial target(s) achieved so far in this regard? 

 

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY AND POWER  

(SHRI R.K. SINGH) 

(a) to (c) A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.   

 

***** 

 

 



STATEMENT  

  

STATEMENT REFFERED TO IN REPLY TO LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION 

NO. 333 FOR 23.03.2023 REGARDING PRODUCTION OF SOLAR ENERGY 

 

(a)  & (b) Government has set a target of achieving 500 GW of installed capacity from non-fossil 

fuels, including around 270 GW of solar capacity, by 2030. 

(c) As on 28.02.2023, a cumulative solar power capacity of 64.38 GW has been installed in the 

country. In addition, solar projects of around 51.76 GW capacity are under implementation & 

another 39.69 GW are under tendering stage.  

 

 


